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of fate,
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Our ANNUAL CLEAN-UP LUMBER SALE
started at our Springfield Mill on Monday,

September 23, 1929. We offer the following:

R-L
R-L
R-L
R-L
R-L
R-L
R-L
R-L
R-L
R-L

(@ $10.00
18.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
23.00
18.00
20.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
20.00
15.00

Com. Rst.
Cir. R. E. Rst.
Bev. Rus.
Nov. Rst.
D-Sdg. Good
D-Sdg.
Flooring
F. G. Flg. Good
F-F.Fig. 8 &0 1t
F. QL Fig. 2 1.
EV Clg. 4 to 9 ft.
EV Cig. 2 ft.
Clg. R-L
Clg. R-L
Com. Flg.

ft.
;2
ft.

2,500
2,500
2,000
10,000
5,000
5,000
6,000
10,000
2,000
1,000
4,000
2,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

$15.00
7.00
7.00
8.00
15.00
15.00
10.00
11.00
12.00
12.00
15.00
15.00
16.00
15.00
14.00
20.00

55%6
1,x4
1x4
54%x6
1x6
1x6
1x3
1x3
Jax6
1x6
55x4
55x4
5ax4
1x4
1x6

Sized (@
Sized
Sized
Sized
Shiplap
Shiplap
Sized
Sized
Sized
Sized
R-L Sized
R-L Sized
and 2x8 Dkg. S'lap and
R-L Sized
R-L Sized
F. G Flig

2x 4
1x 4
1x 6
1x 8
1x10
. 1.0
. 2x ©
2x 8
2x10
2x12
4x 4
4x 6
2x 6
2x12
2x 8
1x 4

20,000 ft.
5,000 ft.
2,000
5,000

10,000

10,000

10,000
5,000
3,000
3,000
5,000
5,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

5,000

ft.
ft.
A

ft.

ft.
™.
ft.
ft.
g
ft.
ft.
ft.
ft.

D&M

Lot short Flat Batts, 50c per 100 Lineal Feet
Lot short O. G. Batts, 30c per 100 Lineal Feet

These are real bargains at much below regular retail prices.
In addition to the above list we have lots of outs and overs which we will sell very cheap. I
Bring us a list of your needs in lumber and see what you will save by buying now. “

Don't wait too long as many of the best values go out early.

Look over our regular stock. It's full of Old Growth Durable Douglas Fir with grades guaranteed.

You will
find it the best building material available, I

We can furnish you anything in lumber from a lath to large and long timbers.

SALE PRICES ARE CASH, f.o.b. our Springfield Mill, and will

continue about two weeks.

THE

Booth-Helly Lumber Co.
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