

Diablos! For it is the central fac- He did not now his daughter. tory of Satan and his minions, the Who ever did? enemy of our homes, the corrupter

miles or more away-the Reverend blanched her pallor. by his own prophetic ire that he Yet he had noted that she was paper that a benevolent earthquake worries. the new Babylon off into the Pacific kept putting her hand to her chest Doctor Steddon clutched his old She whispered it so softly that on the subject: "The Red Cross," a emergency brake shoe.

But Doctor Steddon, if he could On the way home under the and that his minions were a hand- a hand on the arm of each. Tonight Angeles and had never seen a arm that her mother whispered: moving picture. He knew that the " What's the matter, honey?" world was going to wrack and ruin "Nothing, mamma," she faltered. -as usual-and he laid the blame "I'm just a little tired, I guess." on the nearest novelty—as usual. Mem again was coughing vio-

other activities. She wished he anxious about his daughter's soul, For a necessary stimulant he pro- pride.

mortal aread now of a vest cloud promise a solution. of obloquy lowering above her and ominous with lightning.

chronicles enough to prove that the pity. same quota of the Remembers and All he said was "My child." the Praisegods of Plymouth and the their elbows touched in the choir dazed him and frightened him by loft of this mid-Western village.

in Farnaby's elbow; then it was her out of her plight or help her out gone from hers; she saw his thumb of the world. nail whiten as it gripped the hymn | He refused to do either and debook hard.

Somehow in the words he chanted heroism. seemed to stab him with a sense of In the talk that followed, Dr. guilt. He felt it a terrible thing for Bretherick drew out the fact Elher to stand before that congrega- wood Farnaby was "the man" and tion and cry aloud words of estacy suggested a plan for their marriage over her redemption from sin.

fessed, was concealed by the very broke through a many-wrinkled clamor of its publication. And it smile. It froze to a grimace. As troubled Farnaby mightily to be Mem watched he kept saying: "Yes. gaining all the advantage of a lie by Yes. . . Yes!" and finally, "That's singing the truth.

When the choir was not singing it were a drained cup of hemlock. openly and aboveboard, it was us- "It wasn't Elwood?" Mem asked. ually busily whispering. Even El- "No. Yes. Well-O God! What a wood Farnaby had to lean over bitter world this is." tonight and whisper important news | Mem caught eagerly at grief. to Remember. He was not per- "Tell me! What's happened? mitted to call at her house or to What's happened to Elwood? He's beau her home after the service. hurt. He's killed?" Singing beside her in the house of "Yes." God-that was different. He told her now what he had just learned, It was Dr. Bretherick who afterthat the factory where he was em- ward found a solution. ployed would close down the fol- "Your cough will take a long time lowing week because of hard times. to cure or kill," he said. "But it Elwood was to have been promoted may come in very handy. I've got it to superintendent soon.

that Elwood would have no job in a the animals crawl away and hide week and would know no place to at such a time; so suppose you just look for one had more than a com- vanish. Let your cough carry you mercial interest. It was the alarum off to-say Arizona or California."

She had loved Elwood since they dreamed-of escape. He went on: "Falldown Farnaby."

latterly supported his mother and a here, you can come back as Mrs. pact of brothers and sisters. He Somebody-or-other." had even been able to afford to go He choose Woodville as the name. to the war and win the guerdon of Mem was to write of Mr. Woodville's a wound that made him glorious in devotion; then to describe a hasty Remember Steddon's eyes and a wedding and request that her letters little more lovable than ever.

Her father, however, had been Mrs. Woodville. unable to tolerate the thought of his After a brief honeymoon she could daughter marrying the son of the eliminate Woodville in some way to

"Los Angeles!" the sneering town sot. Doctor Steddon felt that be decided at leisure. It would be preacher cried, as Jonah might have he was proving his love, his loving risky, he said, to let Mr. Woodville whinnied, "Ninevah!" and with wisdom toward his daughter, by live too long. equal scorn. "The Spanish mission forbidding her even to meet young aries might have called it the City Farnaby outside the choir loft. He

-and soon-surely, in God's good not understand the look of ghastly time, the ocean will arise and swal-, terror she gave him. He forgot it in his own bitter brooding and did Though he was two thousand not observe the deathly white that

as if it hurt her there.

have seen the realm he objurgated, wasted magic of the rising moon, slanting lines. would have confessed that the devil Remember did not walk as usual had a certain grace as a gardener between her father and mother with some, happy throng. As it was, she kept at her mother's left elbow ents of their savings-their one "You? You! My baby- You? A the high schools, and Miss Mary Doctor Steddon had never seen Los and clung so tight to the fat, warm

Next morning at her father's com-Her father and mother had named mand Mem went to see Doctor Brethher Remember-after one of the crick. She told him that her parents Mayflower girls-nearly three hun- were afraid her cold was more than dred years after. Her father often a cold, and she coughed for him. He wished that she had been more like asked her many questions, and she those Puritan maidens. But that grew so confused and apt in blushes was because he did not know how that he asked her more. Suddenly like she was to them, how much he flung her a startled look, gasped, they, too, had terrified their parents and stared into her eyes as if he with their love of finery and would ransack her mind. In the mere shifting of his eyelid muscles For it is only the styles, and not she could read amazement, incredulthe souls that change. There are ity, conviction, anger, and finally

There could be no solemner conother colonies suffered the same ference than theirs. Doctor Brethbitter beatitudes and frantic be- erick had attended Mem's mother wilderments as Remember Steddon when the girl was born. He thought and Elwood Faraby endured when of her still as a child, and now she her mystic knowledges and her Miss Steddon felt a sudden tremor fierce demands that he should help

manded that she meet her fate with

when the telephone rang.

Their secret, unknown and uncon- The doctor's welcoming "Hello!" right-bring him here.

He set down the telephone as if

all thought out. You can't stay in To Remember Steddon the news this town now, I suppose. Most of

She was startled at this unwere children-had loved him ali "I'll tell the necessary lies. That's the more for the squalor of his a large part of my practice. And home. He was the son of the practice makes perfect. You will go town's most eminent drunkard, old to some strange town-and pose as

a widow. Among the slipshod children of "You will marry an imaginary man his family Elwood alone had man- out there and let him die quietly. aged to acquire ambition. He had Then, if ever you want to come home

thereafter be addressed to her as

of Angels; but the moving pictures was sure that her love would wear of Caverly on the day of Elwood's everything was solemn, where jokes service over her late fellow-singer, intention than in amusement.

through the streaming windows. She said, in a quiet tone: preach the funeral sermon.

He had the valor of the priests than deceive you any longer." would hardly have been surprised paler of late and had added that which leads them to risk death in "Why, honey! Why, Mem dear, to read in the Monday morning's worry to his backbreaking load of order to defeat death; to endure all what on earth is it? You can't break had taken his hint and shrugged She coughed incessantly, too, and of the world without a formal conge. is it?" overcoat about him and plunged into her breath was hardly syllabled. rain that hatched the air in long, "Mamma, I-I'm going to have-

> the outrage of robbing her own par- back, cowering: shield against old age. She went baby?" the truth and not to kill herself.

But then she had not escaped cough to her parents was an of gold she was seeing she would dreadful question: blame herself, and she was in a ominous problem. To her it might find such wealth that she could re-

than Coal Oil Johnny," he said.

away bouyed up with the feeling wrath of the village. that her tragedy was unimportant, commonplace, and sure to have a happy finish.

But the moment she reached

right to go out in weather like this." apparent tension at all, the girl this week. The first session is right rear wheel of a Ford touring

to have a baby."

erick and demanded that he release knees were on the floor and her on "Child Welfare Problems and the sausage and feel fine. Adlerika endher from her promises not to tell brow on her mother's lap. Old Red Cross in Counties of Oregon." sausage and I feel 10 years

"But who-who-"

usury, with wealth, perhaps. Who Mrs. Steddon's decision was easy, representative, on "Some Developand she made no difficulty of the ments Possible in Nursing Service." He spoke of many women who gross deceits involved. Her hus The problems of the ex-service man had begun poor and finished rich. band must be protected in his illu-one of the major responsibilities "You might go into the movies, sions and protected from the neces- of every Red Cross chapter-will be for instance, and make more money sity of wrecking his high moral discussed by John N. Zydeman, principles on his own child. His liason representative with the Mem imbibed mysterious tonics at child must be protected from the Seattle Regional Office of the Vetthe doctor's office, and always came merciless world and the immediate erans' Bureau.

TO BE CONTINUED

LANE COUNTY RED CROSS

An announcement has been re- be shown at the conference, funeral. When Mem expressed a were never heard, except pathetic ceived of the regional conference of wish to sing with the choir at the old witticisms more important in the America Red Cross for which the Lane County Chapter will act as of our young men and women—the Elwood had expected that the bad to be shipped out West has got no pectedly, when she was under no in Eugene tomorrow and Saturday of curred at noon Saturday when the her mother cried, "A girl who's got And at last, one day, quite unex- hosts. The meetings are to be held An usual automobile accident of So she stayed at home and stared went into Mrs. Steddon's room and scheduled to begin at 2:00 o'clock car came off as the driver was maksaw her poor old father set out to "Mamma, I want to tell you some to attend any or all of the meetings. Fifth. No one was injured and apthing. I'd rather break your heart The principal speaker at the con-

Speakers Listed

Community Investment." Other speakers at the first day's session "NO HUNTING OR TRESPASS-The shock of the news was its sistant national director of Junior the Springfield News Office. Again and again Mem revolted at own ether. Mrs. Steddon whispered Red Cross, who will discuss the subject of the Junior Red Cross in EATS SAUERKRAUT NOW, Leete, secretary of the State Child again and again to Doctor Breth- Mem nodded and nodded till her Welfare Commission, who will talk

hands came gropingly about her The second day's program includes younger."-Mrs. M. Davis. But he compelled her to his will, cheeks. She felt the drip, drip of addresses by J. Arthur Jeffers, man-His daughter had heard him lay lently and the rest of the way home and she was too glad for a while to tears falling into her hair, each tear ager of the Pacific Branch, American the blame in previous years on Doctor Steddon was not a preacher replace her own panic to resist him. a separate pearl from a crown of Red Cross, on "How Chapter Organia Acts on BOTH upper and lower but a father afraid of her life. The phesied that somehow in that land Then her mother fumbled at the A. Parsons, Director of the School you never thought was there. No

Miss Gladyce Badger, nursing field

Miss Mary H. Annin, executive secretary of the Lane county chapter, has announced that films depicting scenes in the disaster stricken HAS REGIONAL MEETING districts of Porto Rico following the aestructive storms of last year will

Ford Loses Rear Wheel

tomorrow and everyone is welcome ing the turn into Main street from ference dinner on Friday will be to the car. It seemed as though the nut holding the wheel on the axle James L. Fieser, of Washington, had become loose and later stripped hardship lest the poor soul go out this tough old heart of mine. What D. C., vice-chairman of the Ameri- the threads of the axle, allowing the can National Red Cross, will speak wheel to fall off and break the

will be Miss Mary Concannon, as- ING" signs printed and in stock at

FEELS YEARS YOUNGER

Just ONE spoonful of Adlerika relieves gas and that bloated feeling zation Affects Service." Dr. Phillip bowel and removes old waste matter of Social Work, University of Ore- matter what you have tried for your gon, on "Rural Social Work," and surprise you. Flanery's Drug Store. stomach and bowels, Adlerika will

BIG LUMBER SALE

Our ANNUAL CLEAN-UP LUMBER SALE started at our Springfield Mill on Monday, September 23, 1929. We offer the following:

20,000	ft.	2x	4	R-L	Sized	@	\$15.00
5,000	ft.	1x	4	R-L	Sized		7.00
2,000	ft.	1x	6	R-L	Sized		7.00
5,000	ft.	1x	8	R-L	Sized		8.00
10,000	ft.	1x1	10	R-L	Shiplap		15.00
10,000	ft.	1x	6	R-L	Shiplap		15.00
10,000	ft.	2x	6	R-L	Sized		10.00
5,000	ft.	2x	8	R-L	Sized		11.00
3,000	ft.	2x1	0	R-L	Sized		12.00
3,000	ft.	2x1	2	R-L	Sized		12.00
5,000	ft.	4x	4	R-L	Sized		15.00
5,000	ft.	4x	6	R-L	Sized		15.00
10,000	ft.	2x	6 and	2x8 Dkg.	S'lap and	D & M	16.00
10,000	ft.	2x1	2	R-L	Sized		15.00
10,000	ft.	2x	8	R-L	Sized		14.00
5,000	ft.	1x	4		F. G. Flg		20.00

2,500	ft.	5/8×6	Com. Rst.	@ \$10.00
2,500	ft.	1/2×4	Clr. R. E. Rst.	18.00
2,000	ft.	1x4	Bev. Rus.	20.00
10,000	ft.	5/8×6	Nov. Rst.	20.00
5,000	ft.	1x6	D-Sdg. Good	30.00
5,000	ft.	1x6	D-Sdg.	23.00
6,000	ft.	1x3	Flooring	18.00
10,000	ft.	1x3	F. G. Flg. Good	20.00
2,000	ft.	3/4×6	F. F. Flg. 4 & 6 ft.	15.00
1,000	ft.	1x6	F. G. Fig. 2 ft.	15.00
4,000	ft.	5/8×4	EV Clg. 4 to 9 ft.	15.00
2,000	ft.	5/8×4	EV Clg. 2 ft.	15.00
10,000	ft.	5/8×4	Clg. R-L	15.00
10,000	ft.	1x4	Clg. R-L	20.00
10,000	ft.	1x6	Com. Flg.	15.00

Lot short Flat Batts, 50c per 100 Lineal Feet

Lot short O. G. Batts, 30c per 100 Lineal Feet

These are real bargains at much below regular retail prices.

In addition to the above list we have lots of outs and overs which we will sell very cheap.

Bring us a list of your needs in lumber and see what you will save by buying now.

Don't wait too long as many of the best values go out early.

Look over our regular stock. It's full of Old Growth Durable Douglas Fir with grades guaranteed. You will find it the best building material available.

We can furnish you anything in lumber from a lath to large and long timbers.

SALE PRICES ARE CASH, f.o.b. our Springfield Mill, and will continue about two weeks.

Booth-Kelly Lumber Co.